I N STR UCTION MAN UAL
E N
OR IG I NAL I N STR UCTION S /TRAN S LATION OF OR IG I NAL I N STR UCTION S
R EAD AN D U N DE R STAN D TH IS MAN UAL PR IOR TO OPE RATI NG OR
SE RVIC I NG TH IS PRODUCT
Aqua Void Cartridge Series Bilge Pump
 S U B M E R S I B LE B I LG E P U M P: 500 |  800 G PH 12VDC
I B-141 R10 (02/2023)

 For longer pump life,
 do not run dry
Type Designation
D
4 Aqua Void Cartridge Series Bilge Pump - Instruction Manual Original instructions
> English
19 mm/ 3/4" 19 mm/ 3/4" Hose size
ISO: 38 l/min, 600 GPH ISO: 50 l/min, 795 GPH Capacity, straight (12V, ISO 8849)
ABYC: 38 l/min, 600 GPH ABYC: 50 l/min, 795 GPH Capacity, straight (ABYC H-22)
ISO: 26 l/min, 410 GPH ISO: 35 l/min, 560 GPH Capacity, 1m head (12V, ISO 8849)
ABYC: 23 l/min, 365 GPH ABYC: 32 l/min, 510 GPH Capacity, 1m head (ABYC H-22)
ISO: 16 l/min, 250 GPH ISO: 26 l/min, 405 GPH Capacity, 2m head (12V, ISO 8849)
ABYC: 14 l/min, 225 GPH ABYC: 24 l/min, 375 GPH Capacity, 2m head (ABYC H-22)
3,0 m / 9.9 ft 4,4 m / 14.5 ft Capacity, MAX head (12V, ISO 8849, ABYC H-22)
12V 12V Voltage
2,7 A 3,7 A Amperage
3,5 A 5 A Fuse size
(B) 119 mm/4.69" (B) 119 mm/4.69" Height
(A) 69,8 mm/2.75"
(C) 133 mm/5.24"
(A) 69,8 mm/2.75"
(C) 133 mm/5.24"
Max. diameter
0,32 kg/ 11.2 oz 0,36kg/ 12.6 oz Weight
16GA /1,3 mm2 16GA /1,3 mm2 Wire cross section area
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
500 GPH 800 GPH Description
5
Aqua Void Cartridge Series Bilge Pump - Instruction Manual Original instructions
> English
ITEM MATERIAL
Pump Housing ABS
Filter Basket ABS
Dura-Port Nut PA66/GF - Nylon
Dura-Port Sleeves PA66/GF - Nylon
Gasket Nitrile Rubber
Check Valve Nitrile Rubber
Motor Cartridge PC-ABS
Motor Shaft 316 Stainless Steel
Shaft (Lip) Seal Nitrile Rubber
O-ring Nitrile Rubber
Cable Tinned Wire
Aqua Void Cartridge Series Bilge Pump 500-800 GPH
6 Aqua Void Cartridge Series Bilge Pump - Instruction Manual Original instructions
> English
INSTALLATION
Please follow the installation
instructions carefully to assure
maximum efficiency in your bilge
pump operation.
1.  Mount the pump in the lowest
point of the bilge.
2.  Select a discharge point where
the bilge water is to be pumped
overboard as high as possible
above the water line and at the
shortest distance from the pump.
Install a 19mm/3/4" thru-hull
fitting.
3.  Fasten a 19mm/3/4" internal
diameter fuel resistant hose from
the pump outlet to the thru-hull